en. Schneider

KNX Movement detector 180

Operating instructions

Art. no MGU3.533.xx

For your safety

DANGER

Risk of fatal injury due to electrical current
All work on the device must only be carried out by
trained and skilled electricians. Observe the
country-specific regulations as well as the valid
KNX guidelines.

Getting to know the movement detector

The movement detector detects moving heat sources,
(e.g. people), within a radius of 180° and up to a distance
of approx. 9 m at an mounting height of 2.15 m.

The range refers to average conditions for the
specified mounting height and is therefore a
guide value. The range and sensitivity can vary
greatly when the temperature fluctuates.
When a movement is detected, a defined data telegram
is transmitted. The rotary switch for detection brightness
is used to regulate from which ambient brightness level
at which movements should be detected. Here, values
between 10 and 1000 lux are possible (in the ETS value
from 10 to 2000 lux are possible). The range and the
overshoot time can be set at two further rotary switches.

The movement detector also has two movement sen-
sors. You can set their sensitivity and range sector-spe-
cifically in the ETS.

The movement detector has an integrated bus coupler
and its power is supplied via KNX.

Using movement detectors with alarm
systems
Movement detectors can trigger false alarms if

the installation site has been chosen unfavoura-
bly. (see section "Selecting the installation site")

Connections, displays and operating
elements
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Cover

Setting the detection brightness
Setting the overshoot time
Setting the range
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Bus connection
Programming LED
Programming button
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Selecting the installation site

* Observe the area of detection: Any mounting height
which deviates from this will affect the range.
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* Install the movement detector laterally with respect to
the direction of movement so that the beam paths are
intersected as vertically as possible.

* Only mount the movement detector in positions which
allow the required area to be monitored optimally.

* In order to ensure continuous monitoring, e.g. of a
long hall, the areas of detection have to intersect.

* Movementdetectors can detect all objects that radiate
heat. You should select an installation site that will not
resultin undesired heat sources being detected, such
as:

— switched-on lights in the area of detection

— open fires (such as in fireplaces)

— windows where the influence of alternating sunlight
and clouds could cause rapid changes in tempera-
ture.

— larger heat sources (e.g. cars), that are detected
through windows.

- sunlit rooms with reflecting objects (e.g. the floor),
which can be the cause of rapid changes in temper-
ature.

— windowpanes heated up by sunlight
— dogs, cats, etc.

Install movement detectors in a wind-resistant switch
box: With switch boxes and pipe cabling systems, a
draught at the back of the equipment could trigger the
movement detector.

Avoid direct sunlight. This can destroy the sensor in
extreme cases.

Mounting the movement detector

A frame is required for installation.

(D Connectthe red bus wire to the red terminal (+) and
the black bus wire to the dark grey terminal (-) ®.

S

Store the screen and the stability wire, as well as the
white and yellow bus wire ®). They are not required.

Connect the terminal to the bus connection.
Put the movement detector into operation.
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Mount movement detector with frame

Putting the movement detector into
operation

(D Make the desired settings in the ETS.
@ Press the programming button.
The programming LED lights up.

(® Load the physical address and application into the
device from the ETS.

The programming LED goes out.

Setting the movement detector

Below the cover it is possible to adjust the range, the de-
tection brightness and the overshoot time. These set-
tings can also be made in the ETS.

Setting the range

Here, you can set, in 10 steps, up to which distance
movements are to be detected.

At maximum range, the movement detector de-
tects smaller movements and therefore reacts
more quickly to undesired sources of heat.

Setting the detection brightness

Here you can infinitely adjust, from which ambient bright-
ness the device should be activated.
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— Moon symbol: movements are only detected in the
dark (up to approx. 10 lux).

— Sun symbol: movements are detected up to approx.
1000 lux

— Right stop: Movements are detected independently of
the ambient brightness.
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Setting the overshoot time

With the overshoot time you specify how long the con-
nected load will remain switched on after the last move-
ment has been detected. Depending on the ETS
application, the overshoot time is either set in the ETS
program (any time between 1 second and 255 hours) or
directly on the device (six steps from approx. 1 second to
approx. 8 minutes).

Depending on the settings in ETS, each regis-
tered movement can reset the overshoot time
from the beginning. If the movement detector no
longer switches off, it may be because it is contin-
ually detecting new movement and thus extend-
ing the overshoot time.

Setting the movement sensors

The movement detector has two movement sensors "A"
and "B". You can regulate their sensitivity and range sec-
tor-specifically in the ETS.

Technical data

Power supply: Via KNX

KNX connection: bus connecting terminal

Angle of detection:  180°

Number of movement

Sensors: 2, sector-orientated, adjustable
(ETS)

Recommended

mounting height: Tmto2.5m

Range: at 2.15 m mounting height: Ap-

prox. 9 m on all sides, adjustable
in 10 steps (rotary switch or ETS)
Detection brightness: Infinite setting from approx. 10 lux
to approx.1000 lux (rotary switch)
or from 10 lux to 2000 lux (ETS)
Overshoot time: Adjustable in 6 steps from approx.
1 s to approx. 8 min (rotary
switch) or adjustable from 1 s to
255 hours (ETS)
Display elements: 1 red programming LED
Operating elements: 1 programming button,
rotary switch for detection bright-
ness, range, and overshoot time
Ambient operating

temperature: -5°Cto+45°C
EC guidelines: EMC guideline 2004/108/EC
Initialisation: Due to the limitation of the tele-

gram rate, a telegram cannot be
generated until 20 seconds after
initialisation at the earliest.

Type of protection:  IP 20

Schneider Electric Industries SAS

If you have technical questions, please contact the Cus-
tomer Care Center in your country.

www.schneider-electric.com

This product must be installed, connected and used in
compliance with prevailing standards and/or installation
regulations. As standards, specifications and designs
develop from time to time, always ask for confirmation of
the information given in this publication.

V6326-562-01 04/10
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Détecteur de mouvements KNX 180

Notice d'utilisation

Réf. MGU3.533.xx

Pour votre sécurité

DANGER

Danger de mort dii au courant électrique.
Tous les travaux sur I'appareil doivent étre effec-
tués uniquement par un électricien qualifié. Res-
pectez les prescriptions nationales ainsi que les
directives KNX en vigueur.

Se familiariser avec le détecteur de
mouvements

Le détecteur de mouvements détecte les sources de
chaleurenmouvement (p. ex. personnes) dans un rayon
de 180° sur une distance allantjusqu'a env. 9 m pour une
hauteur de montage de 2,15 m.

La portée se référe a des conditions moyennes
pour la hauteur de montage recommandée, elle
doit donc étre considérée comme une valeur
donnée a titre indicatif. La portée et la sensibilité
peuvent fortement fluctuer en cas de variation
des températures.
La détection d'un mouvement entraine I'envoi d'un pa-
quet de données défini. Vous pouvez régler a partir de
quelle luminosité ambiante les mouvements doivent étre
détectés a l'aide de l'interrupteur rotatif de luminosité de
détection. |l est possible de régler les valeurs comprises
entre 10 et 1 000 lux (dans I'ETS entre 10 & 2 000 lux).
Deux interrupteurs rotatifs supplémentaires permettent
de régler la portée et la durée d'allumage restante.

Enfin, le détecteur de mouvements dispose de deux
capteurs de mouvement dont vous pourrez régler la sen-
sibilité et la portée selon le secteur dans I'ETS.

Le détecteur de mouvements possede un coupleur de
bus intégré ; l'alimentation s'effectue via le KNX.

Le détecteur de mouvements dans des
systémes d'alarme

Les détecteurs de mouvements peuvent déclen-
cher de fausses alertes sile lieu de montage a été
mal choisi. (voir paragraphe « Sélection du lieu
de montage »).

Raccordements, affichages et
éléments de commande
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Cache

Réglage de la luminosité de détection
Réglage de la durée d'allumage restante
Réglage de la portée
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Raccordement de bus
DEL de programmation
Touche de programmation
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Sélection du lieu de montage

* Tenez compte de la zone de détection : Des hauteurs
de montage différentes modifient la portée.

Ly
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¢ Monter le détecteur de mouvements latéralement par
rapport au sens de la marche, de maniéere a ce que les
faisceaux soient coupés le plus verticalement pos-
sible.

Monter le détecteur de mouvements aux endroits per-
mettant une surveillance optimale de la zone souhai-
tée.

* Pour garantir une surveillance sans failles, p. ex. d'un
long couloir, les zones de détection doivent se super-
poser.

* Les détecteurs de mouvements sont capables de dé-
tecter tout objet dégageant de la chaleur. Sélection-
nez donc le lieu de montage de fagon a ce qu'aucune
source de chaleur non désirée ne soit détectée,
comme p. ex. :

— lampe allumée dans la zone de détection
— flammes nues (p. ex. feu de cheminée)

— des fenétres présentant de fortes variations de tem-
pérature en raison des changements climatiques
(passage soleil/nuages et vice-versa).

— des sources de chaleur de plus grande taille (voi-
tures, p. ex.) qui sont détectées a travers les fe-
nétres.

— des pieces traversées par la lumiére du soleil et
dans lesquelles des objets réfléchissants (sol,

p. ex.) génerent des variations de température ra-
pides.

— vitres chauffées sous I'effet du soleil

— chiens, chats, etc.

Installer le détecteur de mouvements dans un boitier

étanche au vent : Si vous utilisez des boitiers d'inter-

rupteur et des systémes de cablage sous gaine, sa-
chez qu'un courant d'air au dos du détecteur de
mouvements peut entrainer son déclenchement.

Evitez une exposition directe aux rayons du soleil.

Cecirisquerait dans le pire des cas de détruire le cap-

teur.

Montage du détecteur de mouvement
Pour le montage, vous avez besoin d'une plaque de fini-
tion.

() Raccorder le fil rouge du bus & la borne rouge (+) et
le fil noir & la borne grise (-) ®.

S

(@ Rangerle cable de blindage et d'accompagnement
ainsi que le fil blanc et le fil jaune (®). lls ne sont pas
nécessaires.

Insérer la borne sur le raccordement de bus.
Mettre en marche le détecteur de mouvements.
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Monter le détecteur de mouvements avec la plaque
de finition.

Mise en marche du détecteur de
mouvements

(D Effectuez les réglages souhaités dans I'ETS.
(@ Appuyer sur la touche de programmation.
La DEL de programmation s'allume.

(® Charger I'adresse physique et I'application depuis
I'ETS dans l'appareil.

La DEL de programmation s'éteint.

Paramétrer le détecteur de
mouvements
Sous le cache, vous pouvez adapter la portée, la lumino-

sité de détection et la durée d'allumage restante. Ces ré-
glages peuvent également étre effectués dans I'ETS.

Régler la portée

Réglez ici en 10 niveaux la distance limite de détection
des mouvements.

A la portée maximale, le détecteur de mouve-
ments reconnait les petits mouvements et réagit
ainsi également plus rapidement aux sources de
chaleur non désirées.

Réglage de la luminosité de détection

Vous réglez ici en continu a partir de quelle luminosité
ambiante la commutation doit étre effectuée.

s Ao
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— Icone lune : les mouvements sont détectés unique-
ment dans l'obscurité (jusqu'a env. 10 lux).

— Icbne soleil : les mouvements sont détectés jusqu'a
env. 1000 lux.

— Butée droite : Les mouvements sont détectés indé-
pendamment de la luminosité ambiante.

Réglage de la durée d'allumage restante

La durée d'allumage restante vous permet de régler la
durée pendant laquelle le consommateur raccordé reste
activé une fois le dernier mouvement détecté. En fonc-
tion de l'application ETS, vous pouvez effectuer le ré-
glage de la durée d'allumage restante soit dans 'ETS
(progressif entre 1 seconde et 255 heures), soit directe-
ment sur l'appareil (six niveaux d'env. 1 seconde a env.
8 minutes).

En fonction des réglages effectués dans I'ETS,
chaque mouvement détecté peut prolonger la du-
rée d'allumage restante du consommateur. Sile
détecteur de mouvement ne s'éteint plus, il est
possible qu'il saisisse sans cesse de nouveaux
mouvements, ce qui entraine la prolongation de
la durée d'allumage restante.

Réglage des capteurs de mouvement

Le détecteur de mouvements dispose de deux capteurs
de mouvement « A » et « B » dont vous pourrez régler la
sensibilité et la portée selon le secteur dans I'ETS.

Caracteéristiques techniques

Alimentation : via KNX

Raccordement KNX :  Borne de raccordement du bus
Angle de détection:  180°

Nombre de capteurs

de mouvement : 2, réglables selon le secteur
(ETS)

Hauteur de montage

recommandée : 1mjusqu'a2,5m

Portée : pour 2,15 m hauteur de

montage : env.9 mverstousles
cotés, réglable en 10 niveaux
(interrupteur rotatif ou ETS)

Luminosité de

détection : réglable en continud'env. 10 lux
aenv. 1000 lux (interrupteur ro-
tatif ou de 10 lux & 2 000 lux
(ETS))

Durée d'allumage

restante : réglable en 6 niveaux d'env. 1 s
aenv. 8 min. (interrupteur rotatif)
oude 1sa255 heures (ETS)

Eléments d'affichage : 1 DEL de programmation rouge

Eléments de

commande : 1 touche de programmation,
interrupteur rotatif pour la lumi-
nosité de détection, portée et
durée d'allumage restante

Température ambiante

en service : -5°Ca+45°C

Directives

européennes : directive CEM 2004/108/EG
Initialisation : Comme le taux de télégramme

est limité, la création d'un télé-

gramme peut étre effectuée que

20 s aprées la réinitialisation.
Indice de protection: IP 20

Schneider Electric Industries SAS

Si vous avez des questions d'ordre technique, veuillez
contacter le service clientéle central de votre pays.

www.schneider-electric.com

En raison d'un développement constant des normes et
matériaux, les caractéristiques et données techniques

concernant les dimensions ne seront valables qu'apres
confirmation de la part de nos départements techniques.

V6326-562-01 04/10
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Detector de movimiento KNX 180

Instrucciones de uso

Ref. MGUS3.533.xx

Por su propia seguridad

PELIGRO

Peligro de muerte por descarga eléctrica.
Cualquier tarea en el dispositivo debe ser realiza-
da exclusivamente por electricistas cualificados
que hayan recibido la formacién necesaria. Ten-
ga en cuenta la normativa especifica del pais co-
rrespondiente y las directivas KNX validas.

El detector de movimiento

El detector de movimiento capta las fuentes de calor en
movimiento (p. €j., personas) que se encuentran en un
radio de 180° y a una distancia de hasta aprox. 9 m del
dispositivo montado a una altura de 2,15 m.

El alcance se ha calculado a partir de las propor-
ciones medias a la altura de montaje indicada. Se
trata por tanto de valores orientativos. El alcance
y la sensibilidad pueden variar en gran medida
dependiendo de los cambios de temperatura.

Cuando se registra un movimiento, se envia un telegra-
ma de datos definido. El interruptor giratorio de luminosi-
dad de deteccién permite ajustar la luminosidad del
entorno a partir de la cual se detectan movimientos. Se
pueden ajustar valores entre 10 y 1000 Lux (en el ETS
de 1022000 Lux). En otros dos interruptores giratorios,
se puede ajustar el alcance y el tiempo de encendido.

El detector de movimiento cuenta ademas con dos sen-
sores de movimiento cuya sensibilidad y alcance se
pueden ajustar por sectores en el ETS.

El detector de movimiento posee un acoplador de bus

integrado. La alimentacion eléctrica se recibe mediante
KNX.

El detector de movimiento en
combinacion con sistemas de alarma

m Si el lugar de montaje no se elige bien, los detec-

tores de movimiento pueden disparar falsas alar-

mas. (véase el apartado "Seleccién del lugar de
montaje").

Conexiones, indicadores y elementos
de control
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Tapa

Ajuste de la luminosidad de deteccion
Ajuste del tiempo de encendido
Ajuste del alcance
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Conexién de bus
Diodo LED de programacion
Tecla de programacion

YOS

Seleccion del lugar de montaje

¢ Tenga en cuenta el area de cobertura: Otra altura de
montaje modifica el alcance.

. B
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* Monte el detector de movimiento perpendicular a la
direccion de paso, de forma que el corte de la trayec-
toria de los rayos sea lo mas vertical posible.

* Monte el detector de movimiento en aquellos lugares
que permitan una vigilancia éptima de la zona desea-
da.

* Para garantizar una vigilancia sin angulos muertos, p.
ej., enpasillos largos, las areas de cobertura se deben
superponer.

* Los detectores de movimiento pueden registrar todos
los objetos que desprenden calor. Seleccione un lu-
gar de montaje donde no puedan registrarse fuentes
de calor no deseadas, como, p. €j.,:

— Lampara encendida en el area de cobertura.

— Fuego (p. €j., chimeneas).

— Ventanas en las que el cambio entre sol y nubes
provoca una variacion rapida de la temperatura.

— Fuentes de calor grandes (p. €j., coches) que pue-
den ser captadas a través de las ventanas.

— Estancias iluminadas en las que se producen varia-
ciones rapidas de temperatura debido a objetos re-
flectantes (p. €j., suelos).

— Cristales de las ventanas cuando se recalientan por
radiacion solar.

— Perros, gatos, etc.

Instale el detector de movimiento en una caja de co-
nexion con proteccién contra viento: en las cajas de
conexion y en los sistemas de cableado bajo tubos,
una corriente de aire en la parte trasera del detector
de movimiento puede provocar su activacion.

Debe evitarse la radiacién solar directa. En casos ex-
tremos podria dafar el sensor.

Montaje del detector de movimiento

Para el montaje se requiere un marco.

(D Conecte el conductor de bus rojo al borne rojo (+) y
el negro al borne gris (-) ®.

(@ Elhilodelapantalla, el hilo de drenaje y los conduc-
tores de bus blanco y amarillo (B) no son necesa-
rios.

(® Conecte el borne en la conexién de bus.

@ Ponga en funcionamiento el detector de movimien-

to.

® Coloque el marco sobre el detector de movimiento.

Puesta en funcionamiento del detector
de movimiento

(D) Efectue en el ETS los ajustes deseados.
(@ Pulse la tecla de programacion.
El diodo LED de programacion se ilumina.

® Cargue la direccion fisicay la aplicacién del ETS en
el dispositivo.
El diodo LED de programacion se apaga.

Ajuste del detector de movimiento

Debajo de la tapa se pueden ajustar el alcance, la lumi-
nosidad de deteccion y el tiempo de encendido. Estos
ajustes también se pueden efectuar en el ETS.

Ajuste del alcance

La distancia a la que se detectan movimientos se puede
ajustar en 10 etapas.

En el alcance maximo, el detector de movimiento
detecta movimientos pequefios y por ello reac-
ciona can mayor rapidez ante fuentes de calor no
deseadas.

Ajuste de la luminosidad de deteccion

La luminosidad del entorno a la que desea que se pro-
duzca la activacion se puede ajustar de forma continua.

— Icono luna: sélo se detectan movimientos en la oscu-
ridad (hasta aprox. 10 Lux).

— Icono sol: se detectan movimientos a una luminosidad
de hasta aprox. 1000 Lux

— Tope derecho: se detectan movimientos independen-
temente de la luminosidad del entorno.

Ajuste del tiempo de encendido

El tiempo de encendido permite ajustar el tiempo que el
consumidor conectado debe permanecer activado des-
pués de que se ha captado el tltimo movimiento. Depen-
diendo de la aplicacion ETS, el tiempo de encendido se
puede ajustar en el ETS (de forma continua entre 1 se-
gundo y 255 horas) o directamente en el dispositivo
(seis niveles de 1 segundo a 8 minutos aproximadamen-
te).

Dependiendo de los ajustes del ETS, cada movi-
miento registrado puede activar el tiempo de en-
cendido desde el principio. Si el detector de
movimiento no se apaga, puede que se deba a
que el dispositivo detecta constantemente movi-
miento y que, por tanto, el tiempo de encendido
se alarga constantemente.

Ajuste de los sensores de movimiento

El detector de movimiento dispone de dos sensores de
movimiento "A"y "B", cuya sensibilidad y alcance en el
sector se pueden ajustar en el ETS.

Datos técnicos

Fuente de alimentacion: mediante KNX

Conexion KNX: Borne de conexién de bus
Angulo de cobertura:  180°

Numero de sensores de

movimiento: 2, ajustable por sectores (ETS)
Altura de montaje reco-

mendada: Deima25m

Alcance: A una altura de montaje de

2,15 m: aprox. 9 mentodaslas
direcciones, ajustable en 10
etapas (interruptor giratorio o
ETS)

Luminosidad de detec-

cién: Ajustable de forma continua
desde aprox. 10 Lux hasta
aprox. 1000 Lux (interruptor gi-
ratorio) o desde 10 Lux hasta
2000 Lux (ETS)

Tiempo de encendido: Ajustable en 6 etapas desde
aprox. 1 s hasta aprox. 8 min.
(interruptor giratorio) o desde
1 s hasta 255 horas (ETS)

Elementos indicadores: 1 diodo LED de programacién
rojo

Elementos de control: 1 tecla de programacion
Interruptor giratorio para ajus-
tar la luminosidad de detec-
cioén, el alcance y el tiempo de
encendido

Temperatura ambiente

para funcionamiento:  De -5 °C a +45 °C

Directivas CE: Directiva EMV 2004/108/CE

Inicializacion: A causa del limite de frecuen-
cia de telegrama, sélo se pue-
decrearuntelegramadespués
de transcurridos al menos 20 s
después de la inicializacion.

Tipo de proteccion: IP 20

Schneider Electric Industries SAS

En caso de preguntas técnicas, péngase en contacto
con el servicio de atencion al cliente central de su pais.

www.schneider-electric.com

Debido al continuo perfeccionamiento de las normas y
los materiales, los datos técnicos y las indicaciones refe-
rentes a las dimensiones no tendran validez hasta que
no las confirmen nuestros departamentos técnicos.

V6326-562-01 04/10
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Detector de movimento KNX 180

Manual de instrucbes

Art.° n.? MGU3.533.xx

Para sua seguranca

PERIGO

Perigo de morte devido a corrente eléctrica.
Todos os trabalhos no aparelho apenas devem
ser realizados por electricistas especializados.
Respeite as directivas especificas do pais, bem
como as directivas KNX em vigor!

Conhecer o detector de movimento

O detector de movimento capta fontes de calor em mo-
vimento (p. ex. pessoas) numa area circundante de 180
2 até uma distancia de aprox. 9 m a uma altura de mon-
tagem de 2,15 m.

O alcance indicado diz respeito as condi¢des
médias na altura de montagem recomendada e,
porisso, deve ser visto como valor de orientagéo.
O alcance e a sensibilidade podem ter oscila-
¢bes muito amplas se as condi¢des de tempera-
tura forem instaveis.
Na detecgao de um movimento, é emitido um telegrama
de dados definido. Regule com o selector da luminosi-
dade de detecgéo, a partir de que luminosidade ambien-
te 0s movimentos s&o detectados. E possivel ajustar
valores entre 10 e 1000 Lux (no potencidometro electrd-
nico TE de 10 a 2000 Lux). Com outros dois selectores
é possivel ajustar o alcance e o tempo de continuagéo.

Além do mais, o detector de movimento dispde de dois
sensores de movimento reguléaveis de acordo com o
sector que, através do potenciémetro TE, se podem
ajustar quanto a sua sensibilidade e alcance.

O detector de movimento dispde de um BCU integrado;
a alimentagéo é realizada através de KNX.

Detector de movimento combinado
com sistemas de alarme

m Os detectores de movimento podem desencade-
ar falsos alarmes quando o local de montagem é
seleccionado de modo inadequado. (ver para-
grafo “Seleccionar o local de montagem”)

Ligacées, displays e elementos de
operacao
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Tampa

Ajuste da luminosidade de detec¢do
Ajuste do tempo de continuagéao
Ajuste do alcance
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Ligagao de bus
LED programador
Botao programador

YOS

Seleccionar o local de montagem

* Respeite a area de detecgdo: Alturas de montagem
diferentes alteram o alcance.

Ly
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¢ Montar o detector de movimento paralelo ao sentido
de marcha, de modo a que seja possivel cortar as vias
de radiagdo na vertical.

* Montar o detector de movimento em locais que permi-
tam uma 6ptima monitorizagdo da area desejada.

* Para poder realizar uma monitorizagao sem falhas, p.
ex. de um corredor comprido, as areas de detecgcao
dos detectores de movimento tém de se entrecruzar.

* Os detectores de movimento podem detectar todos
os objectos que irradiam calor. Por conseguinte, se-
leccionar o local de montagem, de forma a que as fon-
tes de calor indesejadas ndo possam ser captadas, p.
ex.:

— luminaria acesa na area de deteccao
— chamas abertas (p. ex. lareiras)

— janelas, nas quais a temperatura pode variar rapi-
damente através da accéo reciproca entre a radia-
¢&o solar e as nuvens.

— Fontes de calor maiores (p. ex. automoéveis) que
sdo detectadas através das janelas.

— Divisbes com passagem de ar, nas quais ocorrem
alteragdes de temperatura rapidas devido aos ob-
jectos espelhantes (p. ex. pavimentos).

— vidros das janelas aquecidos pela radiagdo solar

— caes, gatos, etc.

Instalar o detector de movimento numa caixa de inter-

ruptor com protec¢ao contra vento: Em caso de cai-

xas de interruptores e sistemas de cablagem de
tubos, uma corrente de ar na parte de tras do aparelho
pode activar o detector de movimento.

Evitar radiagao solar directa. Em ultimo caso, isto

pode destruir o sensor.

Montar o detector de movimento

Para a montagem, é necessario um espelho.

( Ligar o fio de bus vermelho ao ligador vermelho (+)
e ofio de bus preto ao ligador cinzento escuro (-) ®).

S

(@ Blindagem e fio de acompanhamento bem como o
fio branco e amarelo da linha de bus (B) ndo sdo ne-
cessarios.

Colocar o ligador na ligagéo de bus.

Colocar o detector de movimento em funcionamen-
to.

(® Montar o detector de movimento com espelho.

Colocar o detector de movimento em

funcionamento

(D Realize os ajustes pretendidos no potenciémetro
electronico TE.

(@ Premir o botao programador.

O LED programador acende-se.

® Carregar no aparelho o endereco fisico e a aplica-
¢ao do potenciémetro electrénico TE.

O LED programador apaga-se.

Ajustar o detector de movimento

Por baixo da tampa, pode adaptar o alcance, a luminosi-
dade de detecgao e o tempo de continuagéo. Estes ajus-
tes também podem ser realizados no potenciémetro
electronico TE.

Ajustar o alcance

Aqui ajuste em 10 niveis até que distancia os movimen-
tos séo reconhecidos.

No maior alcance, o detector de movimento de-
tecta movimentos mais pequenos e reage mais
rapidamente a fontes de calor indesejadas.

Ajustar a luminosidade de deteccdao

Aqui ajuste continuamente, a partir de que luminosidade
ambiente se deve comutar.

@) @ Q)
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— Simbolo da lua: Os movimentos sé sdo detectados no
escuro (até aprox. 10 Lux).

— Simbolo do Sol: Os movimentos sdo detectados até
1000 Lux

— Invertido para o lado direito: Os movimentos sao de-
tectados independentemente da luminosidade am-
biente.

Ajustar o tempo de continuacao

Com o tempo de continuagao ajusta-se a duracgéo de li-
gacao do consumidor ligado apos a detecgéo do ultimo
movimento. Dependendo da aplicagéo do potenciéme-
tro electrénico TE, pode ajustar o tempo de continuagdo
no potenciémetro electrénico TE (continuamente entre
1 segundo e 255 horas) ou directamente no aparelho
(seis niveis de aprox. 1 segundo até aprox. 8 minutos).

Em funcéo dos ajustes no potencidémetro electro-
nico TE, qualquer movimento registado pode no-
vamente iniciar o tempo de continuagdo. Se o
detector de movimento j& ndo se desligar, é pos-
sivel que esteja constantemente a detectar movi-
mentos e, deste modo, a prolongar sempre o
tempo de continuagéao.

Ajustar os sensores de movimento

O detector de movimento dispde de dois sensores de
movimento “A” e “B” que podem ser ajustados no poten-
ciémetro electrénico TE relacionado com o sector quan-
to a sua sensibilidade e alcance.

Dados técnicos

Alimentacéo de corrente: Via KNX

Ligacdo KNX: Terminal de ligagao bus
Angulo de detecgao: 180°
Numero de

sensores de movimento: 2, regulaveis de acordo com
o sector (potenciémetro elec-

trénico TE)
Altura de montagem re-
comendada: 1maté2,5m
Gama: a 2,15 m de altura de monta-

gem: aprox. 9 m em todos os
lados, ajustavel em 10 niveis
(interruptor de codificagéo ou
potenciémetro electrénico
TE)

Luminosidade de detec-

céo: regulavel continuamente de
aprox. 10 Lux até aprox.
1000 Lux (interruptor rotativo
ou de 10 Lux a 2000 Lux (po-
tenciémetro electrénico TE)

Tempo de continuagdo: regulavel em 6 niveis de
aprox. 1 seg. a aprox. 8 min.
(interruptor rotativo) ou de
1 seg. a 255 horas (potencio-
metro electrénico TE)

Elementos de display: 1 LED programador verme-
lho

Elementos de operacéo:
1 botdo programador,
interruptor rotativo para lumi-
nosidade de detecgéo, alcan-
ce e tempo de continuagao

Temperaturaambientedo

funcionamento: -5°Ca+45°C

Directivas CE: corresponde a directiva CEM
2004/108/CE

Inicializagdo: devido a limitagéo das taxas

de telegramas, apenas é

possivel criar um telegrama

20 seg. apos a inicializagao.
Grau de protecgéo: IP 20

Schneider Electric Industries SAS

No caso de questdes técnicas queira contactar o servigo
central de assisténcia ao cliente no seu pais.

www.schneider-electric.com
Devido ao desenvolvimento permanente das normas e
dos materiais, os dados técnicos e as indicagdes relati-

vamente as dimensdes s6 séo validos apés uma confir-
magao por parte dos nossos departamentos técnicos.
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KNX-bewegingsmelder 180

Gebruiksaanwijzing

Art.-nr. MGU3.533.xx

Voor uw veiligheid

GEVAAR

Levensgevaar door elektrische stroom.

Alle werkzaamheden aan het apparaat mogen
uitsluitend worden uitgevoerd door elektriciens.
Neem de landelijke voorschriften alsook de gel-
dende KNX-richtlijnen in acht.

Kennismaken met de
bewegingsmelder

De bewegingsmelder detecteert bewegende warmte-
bronnen (bijv. personen) in een omtrek van 180° tot een
afstand van ca. 9 m bij een montagehoogte van 2,15 m.

Het bereik geldt onder gemiddelde omstandighe-
den bij de aanbevolen montagehoogte en is der-
halve een richtwaarde. Het bereik en de
gevoeligheid kunnen bij wisselende temperatu-
ren sterk schommelen.
Bij detectie van beweging wordt een gedefinieerd data-
telegramverzonden. U kunt met de draaischakelaar voor
omgevingslichtsterkte instellen vanaf welke omgevings-
lichtsterkte bewegingen herkend worden. Hier zijn waar-
dentussen 10 en 1000 lux mogelijk (in de ETS van 10 tot
2000 lux). Met twee andere draaischakelaars kunnen
het bereik en de nalooptijd worden ingesteld.

Voorts beschikt de bewegingsmelder over twee bewe-
gingssensoren, die u in de ETS per sector naar gevoelig-
heid en bereik kunt instellen.

De bewegingsmelder heeft een geintegreerde busaan-
koppelaar; de stroomvoorziening vindt plaats via KNX.

De bewegingsmelder in combinatie
met alarminstallaties
Bewegingsmelders kunnen loos alarm veroorza-

ken, als de montageplaats niet goed is gekozen.
(Zie paragraaf "Montageplaats kiezen")

Aansluitingen, weergave en
bedieningselementen

@\;@[

Afdekking
Instelling herkenningshelderheid
Instelling nalooptijd

©ee®

Instelling bereik

Busaansluiting
Programmeer-LED
Programmeertoets

YOS

Montageplaats kiezen

* Neem het detectiebereik in acht: afwijkende montage-
hoogten veranderen het bereik.

Ly
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* Monteer de bewegingsmelder zijdelings van de loop-
richting, zodat de stralenbundels zo verticaal mogelijk
worden gesneden.

* Monteer bewegingsmelders op plaatsen die een opti-
male bewaking van het gewenste bereik mogelijk ma-
ken.

* Om een perfecte bewaking van bijvoorbeeld een lan-
ge hal te waarborgen, moeten de detectiebereiken el-
kaar overlappen.

* Bewegingsmelders registreren alle objecten die
warmte afgeven. De montageplaats dient zodanig ge-
kozente worden, datongewenste warmtebronnen niet
geregistreerd worden, zoals bijv.:

— Geschakelde lampen in het detectiebereik

— Open vuur (bijv. haardvuur)

— Ramen waarin door de wisselwerking tussen zonin-
straling en wolken een snelle temperatuurverande-
ring wordt veroorzaakt.

— Grotere warmtebronnen (bijv. auto's) die door ra-
men heen kunnen worden waargenomen.

— Vertrekken waar licht doorheen stroomt en waarin
snelle temperatuurveranderingen ontstaan door
spiegelende objecten (bijv. vioeren).

— Door zoninstraling verwarmde ramen.
— Honden, katten enz.

Installeer de bewegingsmelder in een winddichte
schakeldoos: bij schakeldozen en buisbedradingssys-
temen kan tocht aan de achterkant van het apparaat
leiden tot het activeren van de bewegingsmelder.
Voorkom directe zoninstraling. Deze kan in extreme
gevallen de sensor onherstelbaar beschadigen.

Bewegingsmelder monteren

Voor de montage heeft u een afdekraam nodig.

() Sluit de rode busdraad op de rode klem (+) aan en
de zwarte busdraad op de grijze klem (-) aan ®.

S

(@ Brengschermdraad, merkdraad en de witte en gele
draad van de busleiding onder (). Deze zijn niet be-
nodigd.

Steek de klem op de busaansluiting.
Neem de bewegingsmelder in gebruik.
Monteer de bewegingsmelder met afdekraam.

@®E

Bewegingsmelder in gebruik nemen

(D Voer in de ETS de gewenste instellingen uit.
(@ Druk op de programmeertoets.
De programmeer-LED brandt.

(® Laad het fysieke adres en de toepassing uit de ETS
in het apparaat.

De programmeer-LED gaat uit.

Bewegingsmelder instellen

Onder de afdekking kunt u bereik, herkenningshelder-
heid en nalooptijd aanpassen. Deze instellingen kunnen
ook in de ETS worden uitgevoerd.

Bereik instellen

Hier steltuin 10 niveaus in tot welke afstand bewegingen
worden herkend.

In het grootste bereik herkent de bewegingsmel-
der kleinere bewegingen en reageert hierdoor
ook sneller op ongewenste warmtebronnen.

Herkenningshelderheid instellen

Hier steltu traploos in vanaf welke omgevingslichtsterkte
moet worden geschakeld.

20+
— Maansymbool: bewegingen worden slechts in het
donker herkend (tot ca. 10 lux).

— Zonsymbool: bewegingen worden tot ca. 1000 lux
herkend.

— Aanslag rechts: bewegingen worden onafhankelijk
van de omgevingslichtsterkte herkend.

Nalooptijd instellen

Met de nalooptijd stelt u in hoe lang de aangesloten ver-
bruiker na detectie van de laatste beweging ingescha-
keld blijft. Afhankelijk van de ETS-toepassing kunt u de
nalooptijd ofwel in de ETS (traploos tussen 1 seconde
en 255 uur) of direct op het apparaat (zes niveaus van
ca. 1 seconde tot ca. 8 minuten) instellen.

Ii\ Afhankelijk van de instellingenin de ETS kan elke
geregistreerde beweging de nalooptijd opnieuw
laten beginnen. Als de bewegingsmelder niet
meer uitgaat, is het mogelijk dat hij voortdurend
nieuwe bewegingen registreert en hierdoor de
nalooptijd steeds opnieuw wordt verlengd.

Bewegingssensoren instellen

De bewegingsmelder beschikt over twee bewegings-
sensoren "A" en "B", die uin de ETS per sector naar ge-
voeligheid en bereik kunt instellen.

Technische gegevens
Voedingsspanning:  via KNX
Aansluiting KNX: busaansluitklem
Detectiehoek: 180°
Aantal bewegingssen-
soren: 2, per sector instelbaar (ETS)
Aanbevolen inbouw-
hoogte: 1mtot2,5m
Bereik: bij 2,15 m montagehoogte: ca.

9 m naar alle zijden, in 10 ni-
veaus instelbaar (draaischake-
laar of ETS)

Herkenningshelder-

heid: traploos instelbaar van ca.

10 lux tot ca. 1000 lux (draai-
schakelaar of van 10 lux tot
2000 lux (ETS)

Nalooptijd: in 6 niveaus instelbaar van ca.
1 s tot ca. 8 min. (draaischake-
laar) of van 1 s tot 255 uur (ETS)

Display-elementen: 1 rode programmeer-LED

Bedieningselementen: 1 programmeertoets
draaischakelaar voor herken-
ningshelderheid, bereik en na-

looptijd
Omgevingstempera-
tuur bedrijf: -5°C tot +45 °C
EG-richtlijnen: EMC-richtlijn 2004/108/EG
Initialisatie: door de begrenzing van de tele-

gramsnelheid kan op zijn
vroegst 20 s na de initialisatie
een telegram worden aange-
maakt.

Beschermingsgraad: 1P 20

Schneider Electric Industries SAS

Neem bij technische vragen a.u.b. contact op met de
centrale klantenservice in uw land.

www.schneider-electric.com
Door de voortdurende ontwikkeling van normen en ma-
terialen zijn de technische gegevens en de informatie

met betrekking tot de afmetingen pas geldig na bevesti-
ging door onze technische afdelingen.

V6326-562-01 04/10
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Avixveutn¢ kivnong KNX 180
Odnyieg xpriong

Kwdikdég MGU3.533.xx

la ™ dikn oag acpdieia

KINAYNOZ

Kivéuvog 6avaciov Tpavuatiopov ano
NAEKTPLKO pEVUA.

‘OAeg oL epyaoieq 0T CUCKEUN TIPETIEL VA EKTE
Aovvtal Hovo anod eKMASEUHEVOUG NAEKTPOAD
youg. AdBete untoyn oag Toug e8IKOUG KAVOVL-
OMOUG YIa KABE XWpa KaBwg Kal TIG LoXUOUOES
odnyieg KNX.

E&olkeiwon ue Tov avixveutn kivnoneg

O aviXVeuTng Kivnong avixveueL KIVOUUEVEG TINYEG Bep-
poTNTag, (T.X. avepwrioug), Héoa o€ pia aktiva 180°
KaLog anodoTaon EXPLI m amnod £va UPog ToToBETNONG
2,15 m.

H eppéAela apopd TIq KAVOVIKEG CUVONKEG yla
TO KaBOPLOPEVO VYOG TOTIOBETNONG KaL GUVE
WG eival eVvOEIKTIKY) TIUN. H epBéAela katn evat-
oBnoiaevdexeTal va arokAivouv oAV, avaioya
Ue TIg Slakupdavoelg g Beppokpaaciag.
‘Otav aviXVeuTei Kivnon, ToTe arnooTEAAeTAL €va KaBo-
pLopEVO "tnAeypddnua Sedopevwv”. O eploTpedOpE-
VoG S1AKATITNG Yia TN PWTEVOTNTA AViXVEUONS
XPNOLUOTIOLETAL YO Va puBUiceL arod Told pwTEVOTNTA
TIEPBAANOVTOG TIOIEG KIVIOELG TIPETIEL VA AVIX VEVOVTAL.
Edw eival epikTéQ TIHEG peTa&w 10 kat 1000 lux (oTo
ETS eivai epikteg Tipeg amod 10 €wg 2000 lux). H eupé-
Aela kat o xpdvog unepBaong pubpifovtal ard Vo aA
AOUG TIEPLOTPODIKOUG SLAKOTITEG.
O avixveuTtng Aotmov €xel dUo alobnTripeg kivnong.
Mmopeite va puBpioete tnVv gvaicnoia kat TV eppE
Aela katd Topeéa, oto ETS.
O avixveuTtngkivnong EXeLEVaV EVOWNATWHEVO JEVKTN
StavAou kat To pevpa rapexetal peow KNX.

Xprjon avixvevutwy kivnong padi ue
oUCTHNATA CUVAYEPOU

m OLaVIXVEUTEG KivNnOong UIOPOoUV Va EVEPYOTIOL-
00UV E0HAAIEVOUG CUVAYEPHOUG AV TO ONUEI0
TOTIOBETNONG €XEL ETIAEXOEl EOPaApEVa. (BAE-
e kepaAato "Erhoyr) g B€ong TomoBETN-
ong")

2uvédéoelg, otolxeia evéeiEewv kat
XElPplopuov

Karmdkt

PUBION TNG PwTEVOTNTAG AViXVEUONG
PuBuion tou xpdvou umépBaong
PuBuion g euPéreiag

©ee®

2Uuvéeon SlavAou

®
Auyvia LED mipoypauuatiopoy
© Kouurmi TpoypaupaTiopos

EmAoyn Tou onueiov TomoBgTnong

¢ Mapatnprote TNV Teploxn avixvevong: Kabe uvpog
TOTIOBETNONG TIOU ATIOKAIVEL amtd auto enmpeddel To
£0POg TTapaKkoAovONoNg.

N
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¢ TomoBeTrOoTE TOV AVIXVEUTT TIAEUPIKA doOV adopd
TNV KAtewbuvon NG Kivnong woTe oL SIadpopES TwV
QAKTIiVWV va TéuvovTal 660 To Suvatov Tio Kabeta.

¢ TomoBetroTe HOVO TOV AVIXVEUTH Kivnong oe Bgomn
WOTE VA KAOAUTITETAL CWOTA 1 TIEPLOXT) TTAPAKOAOUON
ong.

e [a TN SlaoPpAALoN TOU GUVEXOUG EAEYXOU, TLX. MAG
HakpLag aibouoag, oLTIEPLOXEG AViXVEUONG TIPETEL VA
TEUVOVTAL

e OLaviXVeuTEéQG Kivnong HITopouV va aviy veuoouv OAa

TA AVTIKE{UEVA TIOU EKTIEUTIOUV BEPUOTNTA. Oa TIPE-

TIEL va eTIAEYETE pia B€on TomoBETnong mou dev Ba

£XEL WG ATIOTEAECHA TNV AViXVEUOT ABEANTWV TN

YWV BgpuoTNTAG OTIWG:

— QVAPPEVA GWTA OTNV TIEPLOXT) AVIXVEUONG

— avolxTEQ eoTieq (OTwg T¢AKL)

— Tapdbupa 610V 1) ETIPPON TNG EVAAAAYTG ALOU
Kal oUVVeEPWV UTIOPEL Va TIPOKAAETEL EaPVIKES aA
Aayég otn Beppokpaocia,

— MEYAAUTEPEG TINYES BEPUOTNTAG (TT.X. AUTOKIVN-
TA), TIOU AvLvevovTal pEoa and napddupa,

— NAGAOUOTA SWHATLA OTIOU AVTIKEEVA AVTava-
KAQONG (TT.X. TO TIATWHA) UTIOPOUV VA TIPOKAAE-
oouv Eadpvikég aAlayEg otn Bepuokpacia,

- T{aua mapadupou mou Beppaivovtatl arnod Tov Ao

— OKUAOL, YATEG, K.Q.

TomoBETNON TWV AVIXVEUTWYV KiVNONG O AVTIAVEUL-

KA KOUTLA S1AKOTITWV: Mg KOUTLA SLAKOTITN KAL CUCTY-

pata kaAwdiwong, Eva pevpa agpa oTo THoW HEPOG

TOU €EOTTAIOMOU UTIOPEL Va SLEYEIPEL TOV AVIXVEUTT).

ATopUYETE TNV AUeOT NALAKT) AKTIVOBOAI. Z€ akpai-

£G TIEPUTTWOELG MTTOPEL VA KATAGTPEWPEL TOV aloOnT™

pa.

TomoBETnon Tov avixveutn Kivnong

Anauteital €va MAaiolo yla Tnv eykataotaon.

D) ZuvE£0TE TO KOKKIVO KAADSLO SIAUAOU OTOV KOKKL-
VO aKPOSEKTN (+) KAl TO HaUPo KAAWSLo StavAou
OTOV GKOUPO YKL akpodekTn @) (-).

@ ©DUAGETE TO KAADSI0 BWPAKIONG KAl TO KAAWSIO
0TaBePOTNTAG, KABWG KAl TO ACTIPO KAL KiTPLVO Ka-
ADS10 StavAou B). Aev xpetdlovTal.

2UVOEOTE TOV AKPOSEKTN OTN OUVSEDT SLAUAOU.
O€0oTe TOV avVIXVEUTN Kivnong o€ Aettoupyia.
TomoB&Tnon aviveuTr Kivnong e TAaiolo

@®E

‘Evap&n tng AsiToupyiag Tov

aviXVeVUTH Kivnong

@ Kavre Tig emBupnTég pubpioelg oo ETS.

(@ NATACTE TO KOUWTTE TIPOYPAUUATICHOV.

H Auyvia LED mpoypappatiopou avapet.

(® DopTwoTE TN PUCIKY SIEVOUVOT KAL TNV EPAPHOYT
0Tn ouokeur) ano to ETS.

H Auyvia LED mpoypapuaTiopoy ofiveL

Pu6uion Tov avixvevtn Kivnong

Katw armé to kamndkt eivat Suvato va pubpioete Tnv -
BéAela, T dWTEVOTNTA AVIXVEUONG KALTO XPOVO UTIEP-
Baong. Autég ol pubpioelg propovv va Yivouv Kat 6To
ETS.

PuU6uion NG euPEAELag
ESw uropeite va pubpioete oe 10 fripata péxpLoe mota
anootaon 6a avixvelovTal oL KIVOELS.

2T HEYLOTN EUPBEAELD O AVLXVEUTNG AVIXVEVEL M-
KPOTEPES KIVIOELG KAl £TOL avTIOpA YpnyopoTe
pa OTIG AVETIBUUNTEG TINYEG BepUOTNTAG.

PuBuion tng pwteIvoTNTAG AViXVEUONG
Mrmopeite va pubpioeTe YpapuIKA aro Told pwTeVOTn-
Ta Ba evePYOTIOLETAL 1) CUOKEUT.

@) @ Q)
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— ZUPPBOAO GEANVNG: OLKIVIOELG AVIXVEUOVTALHOVO OTO
oKkoTad!L (amo mepimou 10 lux).

— ZUPPOoAO nAiou: oL KIVOEIG aviXveuovTal TIavw amnod
mepimnou 1000 lux

— Ae&16 otort: O Kivrioelg aviyvevovtal aveEaptnta
anod ™ PwTEVOTNTA TIEPIBAAAOVTOG.

PuBuion Tov xpovouv vriépBaoneg

Me Tov xpdvo utnépBaong kabopileTe yia moon wpa Ha
TIAPAUEIVEL EVEPYOTIONUEVO TO OUVOESEUEVO PopTio
agov avixveuBei n teAeutaia kivnon. Avaloya pe Tnv
edpappoyn ETS, o xpdvog unépBaong pubuidetal site
oToTIPOYPAUpa ETS (omotadnmoTe Tiur) Xpdvou HeTagy
1 deut/mTou kat 255 wpwv) eite aneubeiag ot ov-
okeun (€€L Bripata amnod mepimou 1 SeuT/mto €wg 8 Ae-
mTa).

Avaloya e TIg pubpioelg oto ETS, kabe avi-
XVEUOUEVT Kivn oM UIOPEi va ETTAVEKKLVI|OEL TOV
Xpovo unepPBaong. Edv o avixveutnq Kivnong
Sev amnevepyoroleital mAgov, Tubavédv va avi-
XVEVEL CUVEXWG VEEG KIVNOELG KAL Va €XEL ETA
VEKKIVI|OEL TIOAAEG POPES TOV XPOVO uTtEPPa-
ong.

Pu6uion Twv atobntripwy kivnong

O aviyxveutng €xel SUo alontpeg kivnong "A" kat "B".
Mmopeite va pubpioeTe Tnv evaioOnoia kat v eupe
Aela katd Topéa, oto ETS.

Texvika otoixeia

Tpododooia pevpatog: Méow KNX

2uvdeon KNX: AKpodEKTNG oUVdeong Slav-
Aou

Fwvia avixveuong: 180°

2UVOAO aloONTMpwWV Ki-

vnong: 2, TIPO0avVATOAL{OUEVOL, PUBLLL-
Copevol (ETS)

Mpotelvopevo VYog To-

ToBgTNoNg: 1méwg2,5m

EuBereia: oe VoG atepewang 2,15 m:

Mepirnou 9 m o€ OAeG TI§ TIAEU-
PEQ, pubulopevog oe 10 Br)-
Hata (MeploTPoPIKOS
Swakomng 1) ETS)

dwTeEVOTNTA AViXVEU-

ong: pappkr) puBuon ano 10 lux
€wg Tepimou 1000 lux (rept-
oTpeEdONEVOG SLOKOTITNG) 1
arté 10 lux €éwg 2000 lux (ETS)

Xpovog uniépPaong:  PuBuidopevog oe 6 Bripata
ano 1 8eut. €wg mepinou
8 Aemttd (neplotpedOpevog Ot
QAKOTITNG) 1) PUBULOUEVOG ATTO
1 deut. €wg 255 wpeg (ETS)

2Ttolxeia 08évNng: 1 KOKKLVT Auxvia Tipoypappa-
TIopov LED:
2Tolxeia XelpLopou: 1 KOUWTT TIPOYPAUMATIONOU,

nePLoTPEPOUEVOG SLAKOTITNG
Y WTEVOTNTA, EPBEAELO KAL
Xpoévo utnépBaong avixveuong

Oeppokpaaia TePIBAA-

AOVTOG KATA TN AELTOUP-

yia: -5°C éwg +45 °C

Odnyieq EK: Odnyia HMX 2004/108/EK

ApxIKN evepyotioinomn: Adyw TOU TIEPLOPLIOUOV TNG Ta-
XUTnTtag mAeypagrpatog,
uropei va dnuoupynBei Eva
Aeypadnua pévo Yeta anod
20 deut. amnod Vv eKkivnon.

Turog npootaciag: IP 20

Schneider Electric Industries SAS

Edv €xeTe TEXVIKEG EPWTTOELS TIAPAKAAOUE ETIKOLVW-
VIOTE UE TO KEVTPO EEUTINPETNONG TIEAATWV TNG XWPAG
oag.

www.schneider-electric.com

AUTO TO TIPOIOV TIPETEL VA TOTIOBETNOEL, Va ouVSEDE KaL
va xpnotoroindei oe cuPPOpPWON TIPOG TA TTPATUTIA
TIOU ETIKPATOUV KAUT) TOUG KAVOVIOHOUG £YKATAOTA-
ong. Kabwg ta mpoTuma, Ta TEXVIKA XAPAKTNPLOTIKA
KoL Ta ox€dla eEgAiooovTal pe To XPOVOo, TIAvTa va eTl-
BeBawvete TIq TANPODOPIES AUTNAG TNG €KSooNG.
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KNX Hareket dedektorii 180

Kullanim kilavuzu

Uriin no. MGU3.533.xx

Giivenliginiz icin

TEHLIKE

Elektrik akimindan kaynaklanan agir yaralan-
ma riski

Cihazda yapilacak tum calismalar tecribeli ve
egitimli elektrik teknisyenleri tarafindan gergek-
lestirilmelidir. Cihazin kullanilacagi tlkedeki du-
zenlemelere ve gecerli KNX sartlarina uyunuz.

Hareket algilayici hakkinda bilgi

Hareket algilayici, 180° bir yarim daire iginde ve 2.15m
montaj yiksekliginde yaklasik 9 m'ye kadar bir mesafede
hareketli 1s1 kaynaklarini algilar, (6rn. insan).

Mesafe, normal sartlara gére belirlenmis montaj
yUksekligi icindir ve bu nedenle bir kilavuz deger-
dir. Isi dalgalanmalarinda mesafe ve hassasiyet
biylk oranda degisebilir.
Bir hareket algilandiginda, tanimli bir veri telgrafi iletilir.
Algilama parlakligi i¢in déner anahtar, ortamda hangi
parlaklik seviyesindeki hareketlerin algilanmasi gerekti-
gini ayarlar. Burada, 10 ila 1000 lux arasinda degerler
mUmkindir (ETS'de 10 ila 2000 lux dederi mimkiin).
Mesafe ve agilan zaman, ayrica iki ddner anahtarda
daha ayarlanabilir.

Hareket algilayici ayrica iki hareket sensériine sahiptir.
Onlarin hassasiyet ve mesafesini, ETS'de ézellikler bolu-
munde ayarlayabilirsiniz.

Hareket algilayici, entegre edilmis bir veriyolu baglantisi-
na sahiptir ve enerjisi KNX tzerinden iletilir.

Alarm sistemleri ile hareket
algilayicilarini kullanma
Kurulum yeri dogru secilmedigi takdirde, hareket

algilayicilar yanlis alarma neden olabilir. ("Kuru-
lum yeri se¢gme" bélimuine bakiniz)

Baglanti, ekran ve kullanim égeleri

Kapak

Algilama parlakhig ayari
Asilan zaman ayar
Mesafe ayari

©@ee>

Veriyolu baglantis
Programlama LED'i

@ee

Programlama butonu

Kurulum yerini se¢cme

* Algilama alanini gézlemleme: Bunun digindaki her
montaj yiksekligi mesafeyi etkiler.

Ly

© o »

* Hareket algilayici, hareket yonlne gore yanlara dogru
yayilan iginlar mimkiin oldugunca dikey kesilecek se-
kilde kurulmaldir.

* Hareket algilayiciyl sadece, istenen alanda optimum
denetimi saglayacak bir konumda monte ediniz.

» Surekli bir denetim saglamak igin, 6rnegin uzun bir sa-
londa, algilama alanlar kesigsmelidir.

Hareket algilayicilar, 1si yayan tim nesneleri algilayabi-

lir. kurulum yerini, istenmeyen 1si kaynaklari algilanma-

yacak sekilde se¢cmelisiniz, asagidaki gibi:

- algilama alaninda igiklar agik

— yanan ates (séminelerdeki gibi)

— degisen gun 1s1g1 ve bulutlarin etkisiyle pencereler-
de hizli 1si degisiklikleri meydana gelebilir.

— buyuk isi kaynaklari (6rn. arabalar) pencerelerden
algilanir.

— yansitan nesnelerin (6rn. zemin) oldugu aydinlk
odalar, hizli isi degisikliklerinin nedeni olabilir.

- gunes 1si§indan isinmig pencere camlari

— kopekler, kediler, vs.

Hareket algilayicilari, rizgara dayanikli bir anahtar ku-

tusuna kurunuz: Anahtar kutulari ve boru kablolama

sistemleri ile cihazin arkasinda bir hava akimi, hareket

algilayicinin tetiklenmesine neden olabilir.

Dogrudan giines i1sig1 almamali. Bu, asirn oldugunda

sensére zarar verebilir.

Hareket algilayicinin montaji

Kurulum igin bir cerceve gereklidir.

@ Kirmizi veriyolu kablosunu kirmizi terminal (+) ile ve
siyah veriyolu kablosunu koyu gri terminal (-) ® ile
baglayiniz.

S

(@ Ekran kablosunu ve sabit kabloyu da beyaz ve sari
veriyolu kablolari (B) gibi muhafaza ediniz. Onlara
ihtiya¢ duyulmamaktadir.

Terminali, veriyolu baglantisina baglayiniz.
Hareket algilayiciyi ¢alistiriniz.
Hareket algilayiciyi cergeveye takiniz

@®E

Hareket algilayiciyi calistirma

() ETS icerisinde tercih edilen ayarlar yapar.

(@ Programlama butonuna basiniz.

Programlama LED lambasi yanar.

(® ETS'denfizikseladresive uygulamayicihazaytkler.
Programlama LED'i séner.

Hareket algilayiciyr ayarlama

Kapagin altinda, mesafeyi, algilama parlakligini ve asilan
zamani ayarlamak mimkandur. Bu ayarlar, ETS progra-
minda da yapilabilir.

Mesafe ayarlama

Burada, 10 adimda hangi mesafeye kadar hareketlerin
algilanacagini ayarlayabilirsiniz.

Hareket algilayici, maksimum mesafeden daha
kucuk hareketleri algilar ve bu nedenle istenme-
yen isI kaynaklarina daha hizli tepki verir.

Algilama parlakligini ayarlama

Burada, aletin hangi parlaklik ortaminda etkin olmasini,
sinirsiz bigimde ayarlayabilirsiniz.

%

— Ay sembolu: hareketler sadece karanlikta algilanir
(yakl. 10 lux'e kadar).

— Glines sembolU: yakl. 1000 lux'e kadar olan hareketler
algilanir

— Sag stop: Hareketler ortamdaki parlakliktan bagimsiz
olarak algilanir.

Asilan zamani ayarlama

Asilan zaman ile, son hareket algilandiktan sonra bagl
olan akim yiiklerinin ne kadar agik kalacag belirlenir.
ETS uygulamasina bagli olarak, asilan zaman ya ETS
programinda (1 saniye ile 255 saniye arasinda herhangi
bir zaman) ya da dogrudan alet izerinde (alti adim, yakl.
1 saniye ila 8 dakika) ayarlanir.

Ii\ ETS ayarlarina bagli olarak, kayith olan her hare-
ket, agllan zamani baglangigtan itibaren sifirlaya-
bilir. Hareket algilayici artik kapanmiyorsa, strekli
yeni hareket algiliyor olabilir ve béylece asilan za-

man uzar.

Hareket sensérlerini ayarlama

Hareket algilayici, iki hareket sensériine sahiptir, "A" ve
"B". Onlarin hassasiyet ve mesafesini, ETS'de dzellikler
bélimunde ayarlayabilirsiniz.

Teknik veriler

Gug kaynagr: KNX tizerinden

KNX baglantisi: Veriyolu baglanti terminali

Algilama agisi: 180°

Hareket algilayici sayisi: 2, boélime yénelik, ayarlanabi-
lir (ETS)

Onerilen montaj yiiksek-

ligi: 1mila2.5m

Mesafe: 2.15 m ylksekliginde montaj:

Yakl.9 mherydénden, 10 adim-
da (déner anahtar veya ETS)

ayarlanabilir

Algilama parlakhg: Yakl. 10 ila 1000 lux (déner
anahtar) veya 10 ila 2000 lux
(ETS) sinirsiz ayar

Asilan zaman: 6 adimda ayarlanabilir, yakl.

1 sn. ila yakl. 8 dak. (déner
anahtar)veya1 sn.ila255saat
(ETS) ayarlanabilir
Ekran 6geleri: 1 kirmizi LED programlama
Kullanim 6geleri: 1 programlama butonu,
algilama parlakiigi icin déner
anahtar, mesafe ve asilan za-

man
Ortam galisma isisi: -5°Cila+45°C
AT ybnergeleri: EMC ydnergesi 2004/108/AT

Kullanima hazirlama:  Telgraf oranindaki sinirlama
nedeniyle, bir telgraf kullanima
hazirlandiktan sonra 20 sani-
yeden 6nce olusturulamaz.

Koruma tari: IP 20

Schneider Electric Industries SAS

Teknik sorulariniz igin litfen Glkenizdeki misteri hizmet-
leri merkezine bagvurunuz.

www.schneider-electric.com

Bu alet, gecerli olan standartlara gére ve/veya kurulum
yonetmeliklerine uygun sekilde kurulmali, baglanmali ve
kullanilimalidir. Tanimlamalar ve tasarimlar gibi standart-
lar zamanla degistiginden bu yayinda verilen bilgilerin
daima onaylanmasini isteyiniz.

V6326-562-01 04/10
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Detector de miscare KNX 180

Instructiuni de operare

Nr. art. MGU3.533.xx

Pentru siguranta dumneavoastra

Pericol de electrocutare

Toate lucrarile efectuate pe dispozitiv vor fi execu-
tate numai de cétre electricieni calificati i instru-
iti. Respectati regulamentele in vigoare in tara de
utilizare, precum si indicatiile KNX valabile.

Detectorul de miscare

Detectorul de migcare detecteaza surse de caldurd mig-
catoare (de ex. persoane) pe o raza de 180° si panalao
distanta de aprox. 9 m, daca este montat la o inaltime de
2,15 m.

Raza de actiune este valabila pentru indltimea de
montaj specificata si prin urmare reprezinta o va-
loare orientativa. Raza de actiune si sensibilitatea
pot varia in limite largi, in functie de fluctuatiile de
temperatura.
La detectarea unei miscari, este transmisa o telegrama
de date definita. Selectorul rotativ pentru luminozitatea
de detectie se foloseste la reglarea intensitatii de ambi-
anta de la care sa fie detectate miscarile. Sunt posibile
valori intre 10 si 1000 lux (la ETS valoarea posibila este
intre 10 si 2000 lux). Raza de actiune si timpul de depa-
sire poate fi stabilit cu ajutorul a doud selectoare supli-
mentare.

Detectorul de miscare dispune de doi senzori de misca-
re. Sensibilitatea si raza de actiune ale acestora pot fi re-
glate in ETS.

Detectorul de migcare dispune de un cuplor bus integrat,
alimentat de la KNX.

Utilizarea detectorului de migcare
OPUS cu sisteme de alarma
Detectoarele de miscare pot declansa alarme fal-

se daca locul de instalare a fost ales gresit. (vezi
sectiunea "Alegerea locului de instalare")

Conexiuni, afisaje si elemente de
comanda

~
2
B

9

©)
©

Capac

Setarea luminozitatii de detectie
Setarea timpului de depésire
Setarea razei de actiune

©ee®

Conexiune bus
Led de programare
Buton de programare

@

Alegerea locului de instalare

* Respectati zona de detectie: Orice indltime de monta-
re care deviaza de la aceasta valoare va afecta raza
de actiune.

N

o »~ M O

* Montati dispozitivul de migcare lateral fata de sensul
de deplasare, astfel incat fasciculele sa se intersecte-
ze cat mai pe verticala.

* Montati dispozitivul de detectie numai in pozitii care
permit monitorizarea optima a zonei dorite.

* Pentru a asigura monitorizarea continua, de exemplu,
a unui culoar lung, zonele de detectie s& se intersec-
teze.

* Detectoarele de migcare pot detecta toate obiectele

care emana cdldurd. Se va alege o zona de instalare

care nu permite detectarea surselor de caldura nedo-

rite, cum ar fi:

— luminile aprinse din zona de detectie

- foc (din semineu etc.)

— ferestrele la care, la schimbarea vremii, pot aparea
modificari rapide de temperatura

— sursele de caldura mai mari (de exemplu, autovehi-
culele) care sunt detectate prin geam

— camerele insorite cu obiecte reflectorizante (de
exemplu, podeaua) care pot provoca schimbari ra-
pide de temperatura

— geamurile incalzite de soare

— cainii, pisicile etc.

Montati detectoarele de miscare intr-o cutie de distri-

butie rezistenta la vant: In cazul cutiilor de distributie si

al retelelor de cabluri cu manta curentii de aer din spa-

tele echipamentului pot declansga dispozitivul de mig-

care.

Se va evita expunerea directa la soare. Aceasta poate
distruge senzorul in cazurile extreme.

Montarea detectorului de miscare

Aveti nevoie de o rama pentru montare.

(D Conectati firul rosu la borna rosie (+) si firul negru la
borna gri inchis (-) ®.

S

(@ Lasatideoparte ecranul sifirul de stabilitate, precum
si miezul alb si cel galben al firului ®). Ele nu sunt
necesare.

Conectati terminalul la conectarea bus.
Puneti in functiune detectorul de miscare.
Montati rama detectorului de migcare.

@®E

Punerea in functiune a detectorului de
miscare

(D Efectuati setarile dorite din ETS.

(@ Apasati butonul de programare.

Ledul de programare se aprinde.

(® Incércati adresa fizica si aplicatia in dispozitiv din
ETS.

Ledul de programare se stinge.

Setarea detectorului de miscare
Sub capac este posibila reglarea razei de actiune, a in-

tensitatii luminoase de detectie si a timpului de depasire.
Aceste setari pot fi efectuate si in ETS.

Setarea razei de actiune

Aici puteti seta, in 10 trepte, pana ce distanta sunt detec-
tate migcarile.

m in cazul setérii razei maxime de actiune, detecto-

rul de miscare detecteaza miscari mici si de ace-

ea reactioneaza mai repede la surse nedorite de
caldura.

Setarea luminozitatii de detectie

Aici puteti regla la infinit la ce intensitate luminoasa de
ambianta sa se activeze dispozitivul.

o
o

— Simbol luna: migcarile sunt detectate doar in intuneric
(péana la aprox. 10 lux).

— Simbol soare: migcarile sunt detectate pana la aprox.
1000 lux.

— Completla dreapta: miscarile sunt detectate indiferent
de intensitatea luminii de ambianta.

Setarea timpului de depésire

Timpul de depasire va ajuta sa specificati durata pentru
care consumatorul conectat va ramane cuplat dupa de-
tectarea ultimei migcari. in functie de aplicatia ETS, tim-
pul de depasire este setat fie de la programul ETS (in
orice moment, intre 1 secunda gi 255 de ore), fie direct
n dispozitiv (sase trepte de la aproximativ 1 secunda la
aproximativ 8 minute).

m infunctie de setarile ETS, fiecare miscare inregis-
trata poate reseta timpul de depasire. Daca de-
tectorul de miscare nu se maiinchide, acest lucru
se datoreaza faptului cd detecteaza incontinuu
miscari noi si astfel timpul de depasire este pre-
lungit.

Setarea senzorilor de migcare

Detectorul de migcare dispune de doi senzori de migca-
re, "A" si "B". Sensibilitatea si raza de actiune ale acesto-
ra pot fi reglate in ETS.

Date tehnice

Sursa de alimentare:  via KNX

Conexiune KNX: Terminal de conectare bus

Unghi de detectie: 180°

Numér senzori de mig-

care: 2, orientati pe sector, reglabili
(ETS)

in&ltime de montare re-

comandata: 1mpandla2.5m

Raza de actiune: montat la o indltime de 2.15 m:

aprox. 9 min toate partile, regla-
bil in 10 trepte (selector rotativ
sau ETS)

Luminozitatea de de-

tectie: Setare infinita de la aproximativ
10 lux la aproximativ 1.000 lux
(selector) sau de la 10 lux la
2.000 lux (ETS)

Timp de depasire: Reglabil in 6 trepte, de la aproxi-
mativ 1 sec. la aproximativ 8
min. (selector rotativ) sau regla-
bil de la 1 sec. la 255 ore (ETS)

Componente ecran: 1 led rosu, pentru programare

Elemente de comanda: 1 buton de programare,
selector pentru luminozitate de
detectie, raza de actiune si tim-
pul de depasire

Temperatura ambianta

de lucru: dela-5°Cla+45°C
Directive CE: Directiva CEM 2004/108/CEE
Initializarea: Din cauza limitarii numarului de

datagrame, acestea nu pot fi ge-

nerate decéat dupa minimum 20

de secunde de la initializare.
Tip de protectie: IP 20

Schneider Electric Industries SAS

Daca aveti probleme tehnice, contactati centrul de ser-
vice clienti din tara dvs.

www.schneider-electric.com

Acest produs trebuie sé fie montat, conectat si utilizat in
conformitate cu standardele si/ sau reglementarile de in-
stalare in vigoare. Dat fiind ca standardele, specificatiile
si designurile evolueaza in timp, solicitati intotdeauna
confirmarea informatiilor din acest document.
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